
Make a difference! 
Join us to learn more about becoming  
a foster parent.

FOSTER PARENT INFORMATION SESSION: 
• Intro to fostering, what does it mean, how to begin

• Q&A with foster parent recruiters

• Connection building with others interested in learning more 

Sessions occur the  FIRST TUESDAY of  EVERY MONTH.  Starting OCT. 5, 2021 

Pick the time slot that works best for  
your schedule.

12-1 p.m. | Register here:  
https://dcyf.zoom.us/meeting/register/

tZYqcO6hqzkjHdTsxx9AFLfkDm_uTM80HeJ6

6-7 p.m. | Register here:  
https://dcyf.zoom.us/meeting/register/

tZUrceyrrzosH9xof9Ok_NYDJO9JuopSRoYo

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL TRS TODAY!
Region 1 – Carissa Stone 
Carissa.Stone@dcyf.wa.gov | (509) 828-3019

Region 2 – Gabriela Mendez 
Gabriela.Mendez@dcyf.wa.gov | (509) 407-7829

Region 3 – Angelia Etter 
Angelia.Etter@dcyf.wa.gov | (360) 899-6769

Region 4 – John Gonzales 
John.Gonzales@dcyf.wa.gov | (206) 308-6802

Region 5 – Yolonda Marzest 
Yolonda.Marzest@dcyf.wa.gov | (253) 306-1311

Region 6 – Chisana White 
Chisana.White@dcyf.wa.gov | (360) 787-6182

FIND YOUR REGION HERE:  
https://www.dcyf.wa.gov/sites/default/files/ 
pdf/dcyfMap-counties.pdf
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